	Noms
	Prénoms
	Fonct
	TD FONCT
	Diversité
	TD DIV

	Alleg
	Ayman
	0.5
	11.5
	0.25
	4

	Araar
	Imed Eddine
	0.5
	2
	0.25
	2

	Bekhakhecha
	Maamar
	10.5
	16.5
	10.25
	15

	Belaghmas
	Amira
	0.25
	10.5
	3.25
	14

	Benahmed
	Salsabil
	ABS
	12.5
	Abs
	14

	Benamouma
	Souad
	20
	13.5
	9.5
	17

	Benchafaa
	Fadila
	4.25
	18
	12.5
	16

	Bensakhria
	Chahra
	1.5
	11.5
	3.5
	16

	Bensakhria
	N E H
	1.5
	10.5
	1
	14

	Berrahal
	lydia
	ABS
	0
	0.25
	0

	Boudarn
	Hesna
	10.25
	9.5
	Abs justifiée
	16

	Boudras
	Maroua
	4
	8
	4
	15

	Bouguenna 
	Fadi
	0.25
	10.75
	3.75
	0

	Bouhihi
	Khadidja
	5.75
	18
	6.25
	16

	Bourouba
	Fairouz
	0.25
	4
	Abs 
	16

	Chibani
	Ikram
	12
	16.5
	7.5
	14

	Dahmane
	Abderahmane
	7
	13.5
	0.25
	15

	Guerbaa
	Abla
	ABS
	15
	 Abs
	19

	Kara
	meyada
	0.25
	13.5
	5
	1

	Lebrarka
	M
	16
	17.5
	5.5
	15

	Lmoudaa
	Khaled
	0.25
	0
	0.25
	2

	Mandas
	Rayane
	ABS
	17
	Abs
	19

	Soltane
	Khouloud
	6.75
	14
	5
	16

	Zeghina
	Wassim
	0.25
	1
	0.25
	1

	Zegrir
	Soundous M.
	ABS
	0
	12
	15

	Djarodib
	Mohamed
	5
	0
	Abs
	0
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